BLUE CLOUD SOFTECH SOLUTIONS LIMITED

CIN: L72Z00TG1991PLC013135

Date: 12-05-2020

To, **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street. Mumbai- 400001

Sub: Submission of Compliance Certificate as per Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Half Year/Year ended on 31st March 2020.

With reference to the captioned subject, we hereby submit Compliance Certificate as per Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Half Year / Year ended on 31st March 2020 of M/s. BLUE CLOUD SOFTECH SOLUTIONS LIMITED.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

For BLUE CLOUD SOFTECH SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Bogha Ravi Kumar Managing Director (DIN: 01395934)

Regd. Office: 1-2-286, Domalguda, Hyderabad, Telanagana, INDIA – 500029 Tel: 491 8019658999. E-mail: csbluecloudsoft@gmall.com . Fox: 040-23392474

Website: www.bluecloudsoftech.com-

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 7(3) OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 FOR THE HALF YEAR / YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2020.

We undersigned hereby certify that all the activities pertaining to transfer of equity shares both in physical and electronic form of M/s. Blue Cloud Softech Solutions Limited for the period from 1st October, 2019 to 31st March 2020 are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Aarthi Consultants Private Limited, which is a SEBI approved category-I, Registrar & Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI Registration Number: INR000000379) having office at 1-2-285, Domalguda, Hyderabad, Telangana-500029 in effective and efficient manner.

This Certificate issued under regulation 7(3) of the securities and exchange board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and should not be used for any other purpose.

For BLUE CLOUD SOFTECH SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Boghá Ravi Kumar Managing Director (DIN: 01395934)